GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:574
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Bohara Shri Ramcharan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of residential accommodation for Government employees in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the demand and shortage of residential accommodation for the Government employees, city-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct modern and elite houses/flats for Government employees under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode;

(d) if so, the details thereof, type, location and State-wise including the estimated funds required for the purpose; and

(e) the time by which these flats are likely to be ready for allotment to the Government employees?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM. VENKAIAH NAIDU)
(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 574 FOR 06.05.2015 REGARDING
RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) Details are at Annexure.
(c) No, Madam.

(d) & (e) Question does not arise.
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